
 
	

Water	Resources	

Infrastructure	

Construction	Management	

AKM	Consulting	Engineers	
553	Wald	
Irvine,	CA	92618	
Telephone:	949.753.7333	Facsimile:	949.753.7320	
www.akmce.com		

  1 

 

May 2, 2024 

City	of	Corona			
400 S. Vicentia Avenue  
Corona, CA 92882 
 
Attn:	Mr.	Nathan	Armendariz	

Subject:	 Budget	Amendment	Request	No.	2	 ‐	Construction	Management	and	 Inspection	Services	
for	the	WRCRWA	Reclaimed	Waterline	Project	

Dear Mr. Armendariz: 

Pursuant to our previous conversation, AKM Consulting Engineers is submitting a budget amendment 
request for the WRCRWA Reclaimed Waterline Project.  The additional budget is being requested due to the 
Construction Contractor not completing the work within the original contract duration.  The following 
additional budget is requested.  This budget amendment proposal assumes that all work on the project will 
be completed no later than May 17, 2024.    

 

Task	 Hours	 Totals	

Additional Construction Management ($170/hour) 68 $11,560.00  

Additional Construction Inspection ($155/hour) 386 $59,830.00  

Additional Project Management ($220/hour)  14 $3,080.00  

Total	Cost	   $74,470  

  

Additional Funds Requested:   $74,470 

 Previous Approved Budget:   $274,914 

New	Requested	Project	Total	Budget:		 $349,384				

	

We appreciate the opportunity to submit this budget amendment request and look forward to being of 
continued service to the City of Corona.  Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
undersigned. 

 

Very truly yours, 
AKM	Consulting	Engineers	

 

Emin Kayiran 
Vice President/Director of Construction Management Services 	




